## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Franz-Josef MULLER 07/31/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.				
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street				
City:	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	43215				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11631		11631	Number		
Application Number:     11631802       CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(281)205-2755Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:832-366-2571Email:lisa.jones@hexion.comCorrespondent Name:HEXION SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.Address Line 1:1600 SMITH STREET, P.O. BOX 4500Address Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4500					640 00 640 00
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1447.US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lisa Kimes Jones		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif					

Attorney Docket No.: 1447.US USSN: 11/631,802

PATENT REEL: 021618 FRAME: 0284

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Franz-Josef MULLER has made a certain invention for a new United States Patent under USSN 11/631,802, which is based on International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2005/007659, entitled DUROPLASTIC-BONDED MOLDED FIBER PARTS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, with an International Filing Date of 14 July 2005.

WHEREAS, Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc., or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

With respect to any country where the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, I will undertake at the request of Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. to execute such separate deed to Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon request, execute any instrument which Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

## Attorney Docket No.: 1447.US USSN: 11/631,802

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by me on the date below.

los Fran 2- fost Franz-Josef MULLER

<u>31.07.2008</u> Date

Witness Signature

Josef Suren Witness 1

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 021618 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 10/01/2008**